### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		11/06/2012	National Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anchor Lamina America, Inc.	
Street Address:	38505 Country Club Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Farmington Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48331	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73665679	LAMINA
Serial Number:	76001434	LAMCAM
Serial Number:	76299000	LAMINA
Serial Number:	76599371	SLIMCAM
Serial Number:	76599372	ROTOLAM
Serial Number:	76613296	LAMGLIDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900238011

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214.969.4804

Email: aashley@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004901.610002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April M. Ashley		
Signature:	/AMA/		
Date:	11/07/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=BOA Security Release to ALA - Trademarks#page1.tif source=BOA Security Release to ALA - Trademarks#page2.tif source=BOA Security Release to ALA - Trademarks#page3.tif			

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 2012, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as assignee of Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC, as successor by merger to Fleet Capital Corporation) (the "Administrative Agent").

The Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases the security interest and lien on the trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Named Trademarks") evidenced by that certain Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2005, between Anchor Lamina America, Inc. and the Administrative Agent and recorded with the PTO on March 8, 2005 (Reel Number 3058 and Frame Number 0899) and that certain security agreement executed November 12, 2002 between Anchor Lamina America, Inc. and the Administrative Agent and recorded with the PTO on February 13, 2003 (Reel Number 2671 and Frame Number 0439);, and the Administrative Agent hereby releases without recourse, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Named Trademarks and the related goodwill.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DB1/71396781.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: c

Signature page to Trademark Release (Anchor America)

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
LAMINA	73665679	06/10/1987
LAMCAM	76001434	03/16/2000
LAMINA	76299000	08/10/2001
SLIMCAM	76599371	06/24/2004
ROTOLAM	76599372	06/24/2004
LAMGLIDE	76613296	09/22/2004

DB1/71396781.2

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012**